Mechanical
Pressure Measurement
R
Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauges
Stainless Steel Series
Type 232.53 - Dry Case
Type 233.53 - Liquid-filled Case
Page 1 of 8WIKA Datasheet 23X.53  · 03/2021

Additional scale ranges and options are available. Please contact the factory or access the product configurator for model 23X.53 on the WIKA US website.
Page 5 of 8WIKA Datasheet 23X.53  · 03/2021
Quick Order Guide/Standard Items - 23X.53 21/2”
Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauges,
stainless steel
Specifications according to data sheet 23X.53 and 23X.54
Nominal size 2.5"
Standard features
Measuring System Stainless Steel
Process Connection 1/4 NPT
Accuracy Class +/- 2/1/2% (ASME B40.100 Grade A)
Case material Stainless steel 1.4301 (standard)
Ordering information
Case Non-removable crimp ring
Case filling without with
Connector location
Unit of outer Scale psi / -inHg psi / -inHg psi / -inHg psi / -inHg
Scale range 2nd Scale / Special
Scale without without 2nd scale bar 2nd scale kPa without without
0/15 psi 9768734 9768351 50603515 7310315 9833604 9833272
0/30 psi 9768726 9768343 4335911 7310366 9833590 9833264
0/60 psi 9768718 9768335 8992848 8993089 9833582 9833255
0/100 psi 9768700 9768327 8992856 8993097 9833574 9833247
0/160 psi 9768696 9768319 8992865 8993101 9833565 9833239
0/200 psi 9768688 9768300 8992873 8993119 9833557 9833221
0/300 psi 9768670 9768297 8992881 8993127 9833549 9833213
0/400 psi 9768661 9768289 50982274 7310439 9833531 9833205
0/600 psi 9768653 9768270 9779685 9779693 9833523 9833191
0/1000 psi 9768645 9768262 8992899 8993135 9833515 9833183
0/1500 psi 9768637 9768254 8992903 7310499 9833506 9833175
0/2000 psi 9768629 9768246 8992911 8993152 9833493 9833166
0/3000 psi 9768610 9768238 8992929 52906341 9833485 9833158
0/5000 psi 9768602 9768220 8992937 8993178 9833476 9833140
0/10000 psi 9768599 9768211 8992954 8993195 9833468 9833132
0/15000 psi 50401581 9779715 9776715 9779723 50987764 9779715-0003
-30 inHg/0 psi 9768777 9768394 52875470 7309661 9833646 9833310
-30 inHg/15 psi 4386189 4259029 52875471 52812065 4210194 4257905
-30 inHg/30 psi 9768769 9768386 52875472 52428486 9833638 9833302
-30 inHg/60 psi 9768750 9768378 52875473 7310269 9833620 9833298
-30 inHg/100 psi 4382621 50771990 52620174 7310277 4382621-0001 50164619
-30 inHg/160 psi 9768742 9768360 52875474 52875476 9833612 9833280
-30 inHg/200 psi 50590324 52875469 52875475 52875477 50091905 52912385
available on stock
available after production
- not available
23X.5X.063 A20 08/07/2020 1
WIKA Datasheet  23X.53 · 03/2021Page 6 of 8
Standard Order Code - 23X.53 21/2”
Additional Text: